3311d Annual

# Winting Vintual Gingerbread House Exhibit Ryles & Information

- Deadline to enter a Gingerbread Creation is Monday, November 30 by 5pm.
- All ingredients must be edible, including items used in a non-edible form such as dried pasta or beans
- Sample structural ingredients include gingerbread, cookies, crackers, candies, or other edible materials.
- Tape, glue, or pins are prohibited.
- All entries must be original work, must not violate or infringe another's rights such as privacy, publicity, and intellectual property rights, and may not include content which is offensive, violent, derogatory, sexually suggestive, obscene, defamatory, contain explicit language or imagery, or is otherwise unlawful or inappropriate for display. The entry must not promote bigotry, racism, hatred, or harm against any group or individual or promote discrimination based on race, gender, religion, nationality, disability, sexual orientation or age. All decisions regarding appropriateness of an entry are at the sole discretion of the City of Los Altos.

## **Gingerbread Creation Categories:**

- K-2nd Grade
- 3rd-6th Grade
- Adult
- Jr High-High School
- Mixed (adults & children)
- Business

# **How to Enter:**

To submit a Gingerbread Creation visit: www.bit.ly/gingerbreadcreationentry.

## **Gingerbread House Tour:**

Gingerbread Creations will be on display on the City website at <a href="https://www.LosAltosRecreation.org">www.LosAltosRecreation.org</a> from Thursday, December 3 to 31, 2020.

# Virtual Gingerbread Social:

All participants are invited to meet each other on Wednesday, December 9, 2020 at 6:30pm. Login details to follow.



Questions/Information:

Contact Candace Avina at Cavina@losaltosca,gov or call (650) 947-2790.

